1.

Governor’s Commission on School Construction
Meeting Agenda
February 21, 2025
1-3:30 p.m.
Please join this meeting via Zoom.
Meeting ID: 824 7158 1129
Passcode: 33102001

Key Topics

Upcoming Commission Activities

2. Committee Reports
3. Midpoint Summary Review

1:00

1:05

1:10

1:20

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:10

3:20

3:30

Desired Outcome

Clarity and consensus regarding preliminary key areas of focus.
Agenda
(Times are approximate.)
Welcome and Introductions

Commissioner’s Update
Chelsey Fortin-Trimble, Associate Commissioner

Update on Commission Activities
Valerie Landry, Chair

Design/Construction Committee Update
Scott Brown, Director of School Facilities

Finance/Policy Committee Update
Abigail Cram

Midpoint Summary Review
All

Break

Midpoint Summary Review
All

Wrap-Up and Next Steps

Adjourn


https://mainestate.zoom.us/j/82471581129?pwd=TpViac58LFIYpPaSI7rAWU8OMBLKLb.1

