Governor's Commission on School Construction

Meeting Agenda February 21, 2025

1 - 3:30 p.m.

Please join this meeting via Zoom.

Meeting ID: 824 7158 1129 Passcode: 33102001

Key Topics

- 1. Upcoming Commission Activities
- 2. Committee Reports
- 3. Midpoint Summary Review

Desired Outcome

Clarity and consensus regarding preliminary key areas of focus.

<u>Agenda</u>

(Times are approximate.)

1:00	Welcome and Introductions
1:05	Commissioner's Update Chelsey Fortin-Trimble, Associate Commissioner
1:10	Update on Commission Activities Valerie Landry, Chair
1:20	Design/Construction Committee Update Scott Brown, Director of School Facilities
1:30	Finance/Policy Committee Update Abigail Cram
1:45	Midpoint Summary Review All
2:00	Break
2:10	Midpoint Summary Review All
3:20	Wrap-Up and Next Steps
3:30	Adjourn